
Annex 1 
 

Total visitor arrivals and visitor arrivals 
from the Mainland, Southeast Asia and long-haul markets respectively 

in the past six months 
 

Month Total visitor 
arrivals 

Mainland visitor 
arrivals 

Southeast Asian 
visitor arrivals* 

Visitor arrivals 
from long-haul 

markets@ 

Oct 2014 5 213 702 
(+12.6%) 

4 027 944 
(+18.3%) 

234 172 
(-12.0%) 

432 200 
(-2.6%) 

Nov 2014 5 299 680 
(+15.7%) 

4 155 524 
(+24.1%) 

262 327 
(-18.1%) 

393 315 
(-1.6%) 

Dec 2014 5 666 362 
(+8.5%) 

4 401 845 
(+13.2%) 

358 554 
(-10.7%) 

350 700 
(-1.4%) 

Jan 2015^ 5 609 698 
(+2.8%) 

4 490 420 
(+3.3%) 

229 138 
(-0.6%) 

349 743 
(+3.3%) 

Feb 2015^ 5 405 689 
(+22.4%) 

4 551 825 
(+31.6%) 

138 241 
(-32.9%) 

258 817 
(-7.3%) 

Mar 2015 4 405 298 
(-8.7%) 

3 240 825 
(-10.0%) 

248 683 
(-16.3%) 

410 193 
(-0.2%) 

Note: As the total visitor arrivals also include visitors from North Asia, Taiwan, New Market 
countries (e.g. Russia), etc., the numbers of visitor arrivals from the Mainland, Southeast Asia 
and Long-haul markets do not add up to total visitor arrivals. 
 
( ) Year-on-year change is shown in the bracket. 

* The major sources of South Asian visitor arrivals are Indonesia, Malaysia, the 
Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam, etc. 
@ The major sources of visitors from the long-haul markets are the United States of 
America, Canada, the United Kingdom, France, Germany, Australia, etc. 

^ The Chinese New Year was in February in 2015 but in January in 2014.  The 
fluctuation in the year-on-year changes in visitor arrivals may therefore be larger. 

 


