Total visitor arrivals and visitor arrivals from the Mainland, Southeast Asia and long-haul markets respectively in the past six months

Month	Total visitor arrivals	Mainland visitor arrivals	Southeast Asian visitor arrivals*	Visitor arrivals from long-haul markets [®]
Oct 2014	5 213 702	4 027 944	234 172	432 200
	(+12.6%)	(+18.3%)	(-12.0%)	(-2.6%)
Nov 2014	5 299 680	4 155 524	262 327	393 315
	(+15.7%)	(+24.1%)	(-18.1%)	(-1.6%)
Dec 2014	5 666 362	4 401 845	358 554	350 700
	(+8.5%)	(+13.2%)	(-10.7%)	(-1.4%)
Jan 2015^	5 609 698	4 490 420	229 138	349 743
	(+2.8%)	(+3.3%)	(-0.6%)	(+3.3%)
Feb 2015^	5 405 689	4 551 825	138 241	258 817
	(+22.4%)	(+31.6%)	(-32.9%)	(-7.3%)
Mar 2015	4 405 298	3 240 825	248 683	410 193
	(-8.7%)	(-10.0%)	(-16.3%)	(-0.2%)

Note: As the total visitor arrivals also include visitors from North Asia, Taiwan, New Market countries (e.g. Russia), etc., the numbers of visitor arrivals from the Mainland, Southeast Asia and Long-haul markets do not add up to total visitor arrivals.

- () Year-on-year change is shown in the bracket.
- * The major sources of South Asian visitor arrivals are Indonesia, Malaysia, the Philippines, Singapore, Thailand, Vietnam, etc.
- [®] The major sources of visitors from the long-haul markets are the United States of America, Canada, the United Kingdom, France, Germany, Australia, etc.
- ^ The Chinese New Year was in February in 2015 but in January in 2014. The fluctuation in the year-on-year changes in visitor arrivals may therefore be larger.